

Bling Holdings Limited Room 202-204, 2 Harbourfront, 22 Tak Fung Street, Hunghom, Hong Kong.

Tel: +852 3613 4945

Fax:+852 2127 4298

1st October, 2018

NOTIFICATION

Change of Registered Company Name as of 1st October, 2018

Dear Customer / Supplier / Partner,

This is to inform you that our company has recently changed the trading name from Bling Communications Company Limited to Bling Holdings Limited, effective from 1st October, 2018.

Bling Communications devoted in Hong Kong and Great China market since 2010 and we has been striving in bringing quality service to our clients over these years.

In regard of name changing, please also notice the company logo will also be changed.

OLD LOGO



NEW LOGO



Please note that the core team would remain the same and there has been no change in the range of services we provide.

We would appreciate if you could bring this information to the attention of your department so that all latest working opportunity shall be addressed to Bling Holdings Limited.

We look forward to a continued business relationship.

Best regards,
Administrative Department
Bling Holdings Limited